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Notes, Names  
& New Numbers: 



Grace Episcopal Church 

 

Parish House/Church Office 

Church Address 

107 S. Prospect Street 

Galena, IL 61036 

Est. 1835 

 

Parish House Tel:  (815) 777-2590 

www.gracegalena.org 

 

 

Gloria Hopewell 

Priest-in-Charge 

Cell:  (773) 988-3497 

E-mail:  gracerector@gracegalena.org 

 

Nancy Kenney 

Parish Administrator 

Cell: (630) 363-5476 

E-mail:  gracesec@gracegalena.org 

 

Lynn Giles 

Senior Warden 
Cell:  (815) 757-2011 

E-mail: lynngiles@lynngilesphotography.com 

 

Richard Luther 

Junior Warden 

Cell:  (815) 281-2302 

E-mail: rluther46@gmail.com 

 

Robin French 

Director of Music 

Cell: (815) 281-2554 

E-mail: robin5french@gmail.com 
 

 

mailto:lynngiles@lynngilesphotography.com


About this Directory 
This directory of active and supporting members, frequent communicants and friends, 

lists head(s) of households and children living at home. Spouses whose names differ are 
listed alphabetically. 

Anderson 
Greg & Suzanne 
16 Pinehurst  
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815-347-9366 
gregoryrobertanderson@gmail.com 
suea037985@gmail.com 

 
Banas 
Len & Diane 
18 Harbor Drive 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-0437 
Len Cell:815-281-0424 
Diane Cell: 815-281-2108 
LenBanas@hotmail.com 
dianebanas@live.com 

 
Barg 
Susan & Steve 
7354 W. Blackjack Rd. 
Hanover, IL 61041 
Susan cell: 847-867-8995 
Steve cell: 815-275-9024 
stevebarg1@gmail.com 
susanbarg1@gmail.com 

 
Baté 
Veroncia (Carol Schieren) 
3846 Morton 
Brookfield, IL 60513  and 
    401 Broadway Street 
    Galena, IL 61036 
criollav@hotmail.com 

 
Beadle 
Brian & Frances 
Lillie, Henry & Molly 
315 S. Bench St.  
Galena, IL 61036 
galenabeadle@gmail.com 

Beegle 
Ruth 
1 Prairie Ridge Drive 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-238-4952 
ruth@sandprairie.net 

 
Berry 
Jim & Ann 
2101 Miller Ridge Road 
Scales Mound, IL 61075 
Tel:  815-777-1107 
Jim Cell: 815-297-5562 
Ann Cell: 815-541-6119 
simgene@msn.com 
rceberry@msn.com 

 
Boehler 
Bill & Eleanor 
813 Pilot Knob Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Bill Cell:  563-581-2749 
Eleanor Tel:  815-776-9077 
Eleanor Cell:  563-581-2750 
eboehler40@gmail.com 

 
Burke 
Teresa & Dan 
1202 Bussan Ave. 
Galena, IL 61036 
Teresa Cell:  608-732-8628 
Dan Cell: 815-757-1757 
tmh2000@hotmail.com 

 
Burton 
Bob 
504 S. Prospect Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-1177    and 
   205 Kimberly Drive 
   Panama City Beach, FL 32407 

   Tel:  850-235-3988 

Cell: 815-238-4026 

halmar6@att.net 

mailto:LenBanas@hotmail.com
mailto:criollav@hotmail.com
mailto:ruth@sandprairie.net
mailto:simgene@msn.com
mailto:em@galenalink.com
mailto:tmh2000@hotmail.com
mailto:halmar6@att.net


Calvert 
Bill 
230 N. Main Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-3737 
 

Coates 
Steve & Maren 
501 Madison St. 
Galena, IL 61036 
Maren Cell: 563-580-5462 
Steve Cell: 563-581-6514 
coatesstep@gmail.com 
marencoates47@gmail.com 

 
Cook 
Jim & Nancy 
PO Box 522 
2430 Church Street 
Hazel Green, WI 53811-0522 
Tel:  608-854-2483 
Jim Cell: 608-778-6093 
Nancy Cell: 608-778-6104 
cook38@centurylink.net 

 
Cordero 
Carmela 
225 Blackhawk Trace 
Galena, IL 61036 

 
Davis 
Carl & Donna 
2823 S. Rocky Hill Rd 
Galena, IL 61036 
Carl:  815-776-0318 
Donna:  815-275-4808 
donna115@sandprairie.net 
carl750@sandprairie.net 

 
Doig 
Kathy 
2839 Rawlins Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-262-8670 

Dowe 
Steve & Renee 
8130 Airedale Lane 
Galena, IL 61036 
Steve Cell:  815-990-5099 
Renee Cell:  815-821-2762 
radgalena@yahoo.com 
perrystreetbrasserie@yahoo.com 

 
Elsbree 
Al & Cathie 
2 Obadiah Drive 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-2469 
Cell:  815-281-0299 
elsbreecaal@yahoo.com 
 

Ferguson 
Carmen 
900 Alexander Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-2309 
carmen@humus.com 
 

Fjelde 
Jennie 
721 Park Avenue 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-1587 
Cell:  815-275-4434 
fjelde3@gmail.com 
 

Foltz 
Bill & Mary 
129 Third Avenue 
P.O. Box 204 
Benton, WI 53803 
Tel:  608-759-2088 
foltz@hawaii.edu 
maryefoltz@icloud.com 
 

Frank 

Nikki & Jason 
Jayme & Paige 
308 South Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell:  815-501-8802 
frankfamily308@gmail.com 

mailto:stcoates61036@yahoo.com
mailto:stcoates61036@yahoo.com
mailto:jccook@mhtc.net
mailto:donna115@sandprairie.net
mailto:carl750@sandprairie.net
mailto:radgalena@yahoo.com
mailto:perrystreetbrasserie@yahoo.com
mailto:elsbreecaal@yahoo.com
mailto:carmen@humus.com
mailto:fjelde@att.net
mailto:foltz@hawaii.edu
mailto:mfoltzdugan@yahoo.com
mailto:nfrank@medline.com


French 
Robin 
4286 N. Ford Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell: 815-281-2554 
robin5french@gmail.com 

 
Giles 
Lynn 
230 Poplar Avenue 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell:  815-757-2011 
lynngiles@lynngilesphotography.com 

 
Golden 
Tom & Pat 
904 Campbell Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-3835 
golden9@mchsi.com 

 
Grosshans 
Bill & Krista  
Alexandra 
418 Harrison Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-776-9203 
kristaginger@gmail.com 

 
Hansen 
Georgia 
28 Bayward Drive 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 312-771-4946 
gafhansen13@gmail.com 

 
Hardwicke 
Amy 
2410 S. Rocky Hill Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-776-0708 
Cell: 312-882-0204 
ahardw1947@aol.com 

Hezlep 
Jae 
128 S. Main Street #401 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815-541-7435 
jlhezlep@gmail.com 

 
Hoffman 
Melanie 
1 Buckeye Court 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell: 626-688-3439 
sempreforte@earthlink.net 

 
Hooper 
Barbara 
1 Prairie Ridge Drive 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell: 815-275-2330 
bshooper60@gmail.com 

 
Hopewell 
Gloria 
210 S. High St. 
Galena, Il 61036 
Tel: 773-988-3497 
gracerector@gracegalena.org 

 
Jackman 
Phil & Terri 
3529 S. River Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Phil Cell:  815-281-2485 
Terri Cell:  815-281-0485 
p_jackman@hotmail.com 
terri.jackman@gmail.com 

 
Johnstad 
Tim & Jamie 
Iver, Leif & Meri Lucia 
1255 Southern Ave. 
Dubuque, IA 52003 
Cell:563-581-1241 
jamiealicianow@gmail.com 
tjohnstad@yahoo.com 

mailto:lynngiles@lynngilesphotography.com
mailto:golden9@mchsi.com
mailto:kristaginger@gmail.com
mailto:ghansen@ameritech.net
mailto:ahardw1947@aol.com
mailto:bhooper@jcwifi.com
mailto:gracerector@gracegalena.org
mailto:p_jackman@hotmail.com
mailto:t_jackman@hotmail.com


Kallback 
Eric & Debbie 
86 Shanandoah Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell (Debbie) 630-297-3195 
Cell (Eric) 630-297-5834 
movinon742016@gmail.com 
Ek4pe106@gmail.com 

 
Kennedy 
George & Charlotte 
946 N. Irish Hollow Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-3536 
Cell: 619-990-7497 
charsweb946@att.net 

 
Kennedy 
Michael 
321 Franklin St. 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell: 815-677-8866 
mike@2088.us 

 
Klaus 
Joan 
320 N. Clarke 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  312-437-2022 
joanmklaus@gmail.com 

 
Kreiser 
Bonnielynn & Kimberly 
15 Talisman Trace 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-1468 
B Cell:  815-291-9005 
K Cell: 630-244-8647 
kimkreiser@comcast.net 
skreiser@aol.com 
 

Kuntz 
Maria 
Alden 
Xxxx Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-776-0682 
rkuntzm@sbcglobal.net 

 
Ludescher 
Elizabeth 
505 Fifth Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815-777-2689 
Cell:  815-541-4243 
edgirl83@yahoo.com 

 
Luther 
Richard & Diane 
32 W. Cemetery Ridge Rd. 
Galena, IL 61036 
Diane Cell: 815-281-2301 
Richard Cell: 815-281-2302 
rluther46@gmail.com 
dm20luther@gmail.com 
 
Maffit 
Joe & Alice 
21 Bayberry Drive 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-776-0685 
Store:  815-777-3525 
Cell:  815-281-0685 
Joe Cell: 815-281-0923 
jamaffit@aol.com 

 
Malik 
Pam & Gunter 
2310 State Road 80 
Cuba City, WI 53807 
Tel:  608-744-2278 
Cell: 815-275-4717 
pmalik@lagrant.net 

mailto:joanmklaus@gmail.com
mailto:skreiser@aol.com
mailto:rkuntzm@sbcglobal.net
mailto:edgirl83@yahoo.com
mailto:jamaffit@aol.com


Marsh 
Robert & Diann 
309 Park Avenue 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-8984 
rdiannmarsh@gmail.com  
 
Martin 
Hal 
504 S. Prospect Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-1177   and 
   205 Kimberly Drive 
   Panama City Beach, FL 32407 
   Tel:  850-235-3988 
halmar6@att.net 

 
Mason 
Crystal & Don 
3454 N. Ford Rd.  
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815-777-3792 
dcmason25@gmail.com 

 
Mikelson 
David & JoAnn 
5 Haven Lane 
Galena, IL 61036 
Dave Cell: 563-581-0911 
JoAnn Cell: 563-581-0912 
djmikelson@mchsi.com 

 
Nelson 
Mary 
518 Summit Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-9054 

 
Noe 
Jo 
814 Young Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-1948 
bjnoe@mediacombb.net 

Oyen 
Alan  
505 S. Prospect Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell:  779-214-0120 
alanoyen@yahoo.com 
 
Packard 
Tony & The Rev. Linda 
1 Prairie Ridge Drive #220 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-776-0192 
Linda Cell:  773-255-9251 
Tony Cell: 773-368-1363 
littleax@me.com 
tonypackard80@gmail.com 

 
Pausz 
Debbie 
11 Taylor Way 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-6932 
debpausz@gmail.com 

 
Pepper 
Richard (dec.) & Roxelyn 
78 Dundee Lane 
Barrington, IL 60010 
Tel:  847-381-5639   and 
    5 Sentinel Path 
    Galena, IL 61036 
    Tel:  815-777-2389 
rpepper@pepperconstruction.com 

 
Poston 
Larry & Carol 
25 Shorewood 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-0220 
poston@sxu.edu 
lsposton@uic.edu 
 
 

mailto:rdiannmarsh@gmail.com
mailto:halmar6@att.net
mailto:djmikelson@mchsi.com
mailto:bjnoe@galenalink.com
mailto:alanoyen@yahoo.com
mailto:lindapack@jcwifi.com
mailto:packard80@jcwifi.com
mailto:gpausz@netexpress.net
mailto:poston@sxu.edu
mailto:lsposton@uic.edu


Rivoire 
Bob & Frances 
1139 N. Clark Lane 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-930-4100 
Cell:  815-281-0198 
Office:  815-858-3437 
flebr@gmail.com 
 

Sands 
Anita 
6 Obadiah Drive 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 630-858-9901 
Cell: 815-990-6338 
anitass556@gmail.com 

 
Schieren 
Carol (Venoncia Baté) 
3846 Morton 
Brookfield, IL 60513  and 
    401 Broadway Street 
    Galena, IL 61036 

 
Serwich 
Greg & Karen 
10 Wildflower Rim 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815-776-9355 
Greg cell: 312-933-6228 
Karen cell: 630-405-9029 
gserwich@gmail.com 
kserwich@gmail.com 
 

Shannon 
Kathy 
312 Osage 
Park Forest, IL 60466 
Tel:  708-481-1891   and 
    301 Prospect Street 
    Galena, IL 61036 
    Tel:  815-777-3701 
klshannon19@earthlink.net 
 

Smith 
Mary Lou 
301 Prospect Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-3701 
Cell:  708-567-8539 
mlsconsulting2k@yahoo.com 

 
Stryker 
Pete & Charlotte 
3 Arcadia Court 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-4123 
Pete Cell: 312-504-8268 
Charlotte Cell: 708-380-6651 
peterastryker@hotmail.com 
charlottestryker@gmail.com 

 
Terry 
Joe & Pat 
PO Box 8 
236 S. Division St. 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-0801 
hincus@att.net 
 

Thompson 
John & Jacquie 
8626 Fisher Road 
Hanover, IL 61041 
Tel:  847-533-6793 
jate@aol.com 
 

Toebaas 
Ronn 
514 Third St 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-1019 
Cell: 815-281-2514 
rtoebaas@gmail.com 

 
Tranel 
Marla 
493 Territory Drive 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell: 563-258-9123 

mailto:flringe@att.net
mailto:Anitass556@gmail.com
mailto:gserwich@gmail.com
mailto:kserwich@gmail.com
mailto:klshannon19@earthlink.net
mailto:mlsconsulting2k@yahoo.com
mailto:peterastryker@hotmail.com
mailto:charlottestryker@gmail.com
mailto:toebaas@sbcglobal.net


Van Gelder 
Tom & Karlyn 
6500 Rocky Road 
East Dubuque, IL 61025 
K cell: 563-542-2304 
T cell: 563-590-7064 
karlynvg@yousq.net 
tkvangelder@yousq.net 
 
Von Wolffersdorff 
Joy 
1 Buckeye Court 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell: 626-688-5253 
jvw55@earthlink.net 

 
Watts 
Joseph 
1009 Assisi Drive 
Dubuque, IA 52001 
Cell:  515-883-0111 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Williams 
Ann Cameron  
Geoffrey 
417 Franklin St. 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815-281-2545 
williams@aostrategies.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dennis, Thom &  
Hadloc, Jeff 
1 Cuyuga Trail 
Galena, IL 61036 
T Cell: 773-454-9176 
J Cell: 773-386-5333 
thomdennis@hotmail.com 
jeffreyhadloc@gmail.com 

mailto:karlynvg@yousq.net
mailto:tkvangelder@yousq.net


Mark Galvanoni 
(owner of old parish house) 
847-714-3918 
 
 

Ruth Hutchinson 
(AA Contact) 
Home: 815-591-1004 
Cell: 203-232-2603 
 
 

Vicki Yates Kouzmanoff 
308 N. Ash St. 
Elizabeth, IL 61028 
815-281-1947 

Additional Names: 



Anwar 
Leila 
1191/2 Main St. #2F 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-281-0751 
Leila6320@aol.com 

 
Baran-Robertson 
James & David 
336 W. Wellington Ave. #902 
Chicago, IL 601   and 
   7421 Paseo Azulejo 
   Palm Springs, CA 92264 
James Cell: 773-895-0749 
David Cell: 773-320-3916 
 

Bishop 
Jeff 
713 S. Bench St. 
Galena, IL 61036 
Cell:  773-539-1700 
jbradiator@aol.com 

 
Eichmeier 
Edie 
5083 Ovalo 
Laguna Woods, CA 92637 
 

Evans 
Glyn & Barbara 
3436 Longhollow Road 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-858-3482 
 

Freund 
Jo 
224 N. Bench St. 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815-776-0877 

Friends of  Grace  

Hendricks 
Melody 
Courtyard Estates #436 
117 N. Western Avenue 
Peoria, IL 61604-5650 

 
Howarth 
David & Marian 
18152 Road G 
Cortez, CO 81321 

 
Ketza 
Jan 
514 Park Avenue #2 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-988-9297 
janketza@googlemail.com 
 

Meade 
Liz 
7 Arrowwood Lane 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-776-9011 
GALAMEADE@aol.com 

 
Most 
Curt & Carol 
512 W. Franklin St. 
Wheaton, IL 61087 
Tel: 630-668-2046 
Curt Cell: 630-561-5323 
Carol Cell: 630-661-9318 
quadseas@sbcglobal.net\ 
 

Norton 
Bill & Carolyn 
4135 Catalpa Woods Dr. 
Rockford, IL 61101 
Tel: 815-329-6113  
Cell: 815-541-1293 
W.norton3446@comcast.net 

 

mailto:Leila6320@aol.com
mailto:loridanielbell@yahoo.com
mailto:janketza@googlemail.com
mailto:GALAMEADE@aol.com


Peterson 
Roger & Carol 
500 Park Avenue 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-9569 
 

Post 
Jim 
Cell: 563-580-5406 

 
Robb 
Ken & Ann 
525 S. Hickory 
P.O. Box 6525 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815--777-4352 
robbhome@att.net 

 
Schaller 
Rev. Warren & Patricia 
7 Lost Ridge Lane 
Galena, IL 61036 
W Cell: 626-808-5496 
P Cell: 216-870-8124 
schallerpatricia@hotmail.com 

 
Skov 
Bronwyn (Clark) & Dale 
21327 Lillhei Avenue 
Hastings, MN 55033 
bronwynsko@aol.com 

 
Soley 
Kelly 
1041 Cleveland Street 
Dubuque, IA 52003 
Tel:  563-588-1947 

Volkommer 
Rob & Marsha 
2928 St. Claire St. 
Bellingham, WA 98226 
Rob Cell: 815-994-1424 
Marsha Cell: 815-994-1406 
vollkorj@gmail.com 
marsha@stpaulsbellingham.org 

 
Walters 
Casey 
504 S. Prospect Street 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel: 815-777-1177 
Cell: 502-741-5234 
cwalters322@hotmail.com 

 
Webster 
Jim & Kathleen 
PO Box 311 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-2422 
jwebster@galenalink.com 
websters@galenalink.com 
 
Wolf 
Carol 
145 S. York Street #410 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
Tel:  630-359-5594 

 

mailto:bronwynsko@aol.com
mailto:jwebster@galenalink.com
mailto:websters@galenalink.com


Bro 
Fr. Andy (dec.) & Lu 
2316 Broadview Drive 
Lake Carroll, IL 61046 
Tel:  815-493-1003 
andybro@jcwifi.com 

 
 
Goddard 
The Rev. Paul (dec.) 
742 Sand Dollar Drive 
Sanibel, FL 33957 
pgoddard@gmail.com 

 
 
Jones 
The Rev. Marx 
2115 Devon Avenue 
Loves Park, IL 61111 
Tel:  815-633-2277 

 
 
Lambert 
The Rev. Gary & Geri 
205 Nichols Road 
Monona, WI 53716 

 
 

Former Grace Clergy 

North 
Fr. Bob & Karen 
7 Huron Trace 
Galena, IL 61036 
Tel:  815-777-3673 
robertdavidnorth@gmail.com 

 
 
Packard 
The Rev. Linda 
(see members section) 

 
 
Schauble 
The Rev. Jack (dec.) 
Sandra 
PO Box 88 
Compton, IL 61318 
Tel:  815-497-4811 

 
 
Wakefield 
The Rev. Victoria (dec.) 
November 3, 1996- 
 September 5, 1999 

mailto:andybro@jcwifi.com


Grace Ministry Contacts 

Worship:                                  Rector                         
 

Building and Grounds:          Eric Kallback (class of 2023) 
 

Worship Committee:              Charlotte Stryker (class of 2022)          
 

Formation and Spirituality:    Lynn Giles, Senior Warden  

  

Fellowship & Parish Life:       Phil Jackman (class of 2024) 

 

Pastoral Care/LEMs:             Crystal Mason (class of 2024) 

 

Outreach:                       Nancy Cook (class of 2023) 

 

Communications:                   Elizabeth Ludescher (class of 2022) 

           

Governance:                    Wardens & Rector  

 

Officers:                    Lynn Giles, Senior Warden               

                           Richard Luther, Junior Warden,  

                        Richard Luther, Treasurer                      

                                         Diann Marsh, Clerk        
                                       The Rev. Dr. Gloria Hopewell,  

     Priest-in-Charge  

 

Parish Administrator:        Nancy Kenney 

 

Music & Choir Director:         Robin French 

 

Organist/Pianist:               Nancy Cook, Robin French       

 

 

 

 

For more details on each of these ministries go to the “connecting”  

tab on the website, gracegalena.org, and select “get involved”.  


